





## **Student Club: Society Of Women Engineers**

SWE, Kolhapur Affiliate Kolhapur Institute Of Technology's, College Of Engineering (Autonomous) EVENT REPORT -A.Y.2023-24 (Even Semester)

On 21st of March 2024, the students club by the name "Society Of Women Engineers SWE, Kolhapur Affiliate ", Kolhapur Institute of Technology, College of Engineering, Autonomous in association with Institution of Electronics & Telecommunication Engineers IETE, organized one day event on "Intercollegiate Technical Poster Presentation" competition on trending topics like Impact of AI on world, The future of Quantum Computing, Industry 4.0, Sustainable infrastructure development, The Metaverse: Exploring the Frontier of digital interaction. The competition was followed by a session on "Creating your own brand value" by SWE Global Ambassador Ms. Harshada Gowaikar from Emerson Export Center Pune who was also Chief Guest for the said event. The event witnessed enthusiastic participants from diverse Engineering branches and colleges.

Society Of Women Engineers SWE, is a global forum which is centered around a passion for our members success and continues to evolve with the challenges and opportunities, reflected in today's exciting engineering and technology specialties. Society Of Women Engineers, acts as a catalyst in empowering women to achieve their full potential in careers as engineers and leaders; expand the image of the engineering and technology professions as a positive force in improving the quality of life, and demonstrate the value of diversity and inclusion. For more than seven decades, SWE has given women engineers a unique place and voice within the engineering industry. Chief Guest Ms. Harshada Gowaikar, Director Mohan B. Vanarotti, Dean Student Activity Dr. J.S. Bhat, SWE Kolhapur Affiliate Coordinator Mrs.Sushmita A. Sarkar were present for the Inaugration ceremony of the Technical Poster Presentation.

Mrs. Sushmita A. Sarkar ,SWE Kolhapur Affiliate Coordinator proposed vote of thanks in which she expressed gratitude towards the management of KIT Chairman Shri Sunil Kulkarni, Vice Chairman Shri Sajid Hudli,Secretary Shri Dipak Chougule for their enduring support, Ms. Sharanya Menon, President of SWE Kolhapur Affiliate & Menon Pistons Ltd. for associating with Society Of Women Engineers, SWE.









